City of Jackson

March 17, 2025

Mr. Brian Kramer

Metro-Ag Waste Injections Systems, Inc.
550 N. Second St. Suite 202

PO Box 231

Breese, IL 62230

Subject: Contract Extension
2024 Biosolids Disposal Program

Per Contract Section V, Project Specifications, Item 5, the City of Jackson hereby renews
your contract to end on April 4, 2026.

Per your request on March 12, 2025, Metro-Ag Waste Injection Systems, Inc. wishes to
exercise their option to extend the contract an additional year to end on March 1, 2026,
and to maintain the contract price of $0.072 cents per gallon for spring and fall biosolids
disposal and increase the price of summer biosolids disposal by the amount of $0.004 or
5% to $0.076 per gallon. The City hereby agrees to this increase during the coming
contract period.

If you have questions or comments, please contact Public Works Director Janet Sanders at
573-243-2300 x 2031 or jsanders@jacksonmo.org.

Mayor Dwain Hahs Date

101 Court Street ® Jackson, Missouri 63755 e Phone: (573) 243-3568 o Fax: (573) 243-4588 e city@jacksonmo.org e



